amounts. The ‘reclassify’ column represents the reclassification of amounts from their previous GAAP Balance Sheet lines to the
appropriate AIFRS Balance Sheet lines. The ‘remeasure’ column represents adjustments due to a change in the measurement
basis from the previous GAAP and includes additional entities consolidated under AIFRS. The Income Statement reconciliations
contain the previous GAAP amounts, adjustment column and restated AIFRS amounts.

The amounts disclosed in this section exclude life insurance policy owners’ interests.

 Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities 79

Announcement of results for the year ended 30 June 2006

 Impact of adopting Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (continued)

 Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period

The restated Balance Sheet at 1 July 2004, 31 December 2004 and 30 June 2005 and the restated Income Statement for
the half-years ended 31 December 2004 and 30 June 2005 are set out on the following pages. The restated Balance Sheet
and Income Statement reflect all AIFRS adjustments, whereas the notes following only include the significant adjustments.

 Transition Impact
  Previous
  GAAP Reclassify Remeasure AIFRS
 Note $m $m $m $m

Restated Balance Sheet at 1 July 2004

Assets
Cash and liquid assets (j) 696 - 8 704
Receivables due from other banks  163 - - 163
Other financial assets
 Trading securities  2,549 - - 2,549
 Investment securities (b), (k) 5,167 (84) (4) 5,079
Investments in associates and joint ventures (k) 100 4 - 104
Loans, advances and other receivables (b), (j) 28,744 - 2,316 31,060
Property, plant and equipment (e), (g) 184 (84) - 100
Investment property (j), (k) - 84 56 140
Unlisted investment in life insurance statutory funds  185 - - 185
Deferred tax assets (d) 149 - 16 165
Intangible assets (e), (g) 984 95 (15) 1,064
Excess of net market value of interests in life
insurance controlled entities (c) 15 - (15) -
Other assets (b), (d)-(f), (h), (i), (k) 572 (15) (51) 506

Total assets  39,508 - 2,311 41,819

Liabilities
Deposits and short term borrowings  24,290 - - 24,290
Payables due to other banks  70 - - 70
Payables and other liabilities (b), (h) 840 - (93) 747
Current tax liabilities  104 - - 104
Provisions  130 - - 130
Deferred tax liabilities (d) 169 - (35) 134
Outstanding claims and unearned premiums provisions  5,176 - - 5,176
Securitisation liabilities (b) - - 2,410 2,410
Bonds, notes and long term borrowings (j) 3,926 - 61 3,987
Subordinated notes  805 - (1) 804

Total liabilities  35,510 - 2,342 37,852

Net assets  3,998 - (31) 3,967

Equity
Share capital (b), (i) 2,654 - (18) 2,636
Share capital - preference shares  244 - - 244
Reserves  (b), (d), (g) 24 (8) (3) 13
Retained profits (b)-(i) 1,070 8 (18) 1,060

Total parent entity interest  3,992 - (39) 3,953
Outside equity interests (b) 6 - 8 14

Total equity  3,998 - (31) 3,967

80 Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities

Announcement of results for the year ended 30 June 2006

 Impact of adopting Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (continued)

 Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period (continued)

 Transition Impact
  Previous
  GAAP Reclassify Remeasure AIFRS
 Note $m $m $m $m

Restated Balance Sheet at 31 December 2004

Assets
Cash and liquid assets (b), (j) 816 - 14 830
Receivables due from other banks  18 - - 18
Other financial assets
 Trading securities  3,429 - - 3,429
 Investment securities (b), (k) 5,484 (89) (12) 5,383
Investments in associates and joint ventures (a), (k) 101 14 1 116
Loans, advances and other receivables (b), (j) 31,057 - 2,456 33,513
Property, plant and equipment (e), (g) 179 (79) - 100
Investment property (j), (k) - 89 56 145
Unlisted investment in life insurance statutory funds  214 - - 214
Deferred tax asset (d) 136 - 16 152
Intangible assets (a), (e), (g) 953 89 42 1,084
Excess of net market value of interests in life
insurance controlled entities (c) 17 - (17) -
Other assets (b), (d)-(f), (i) 628 (24) (53) 551

Total assets  43,032 - 2,503 45,535

Liabilities
Deposits and short term borrowings  27,743 - - 27,743
Payables due to other banks  39 - - 39
Payables and other liabilities (b), (h) 910 - (86) 824
Current tax liabilities  104 - - 104
Provisions (a) 121 - 26 147
Deferred tax liabilities (d) 203 - (36) 167
Outstanding claims and unearned premiums provisions  5,366 - - 5,366
Securitisation liabilities (b) - - 2,551 2,551
Bonds, notes and long term borrowings (j) 3,323 - 59 3,382
Subordinated notes  962 - (1) 961

Total liabilities  38,771 - 2,513 41,284

Net assets  4,261 - (10) 4,251

Equity
Share capital (b), (i) 2,725 - (24) 2,701
Share capital - preference shares  244 - - 244
Reserves  (b), (d), (g) 26 (8) (5) 13
Retained profits (a)-(j) 1,260 8 11 1,279

Total parent entity interest  4,255 - (18) 4,237
Outside equity interests (b) 6 - 8 14

Total equity  4,261 - (10) 4,251

 Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities 81

Announcement of results for the year ended 30 June 2006

 Impact of adopting Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (continued)

 Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period (continued)

 Transition Impact
  Previous
  GAAP Reclassify Remeasure AIFRS
 Note $m $m $m $m

Restated Balance Sheet at 30 June 2005

Assets
Cash and liquid assets (j) 999 - 9 1,008
Receivables due from other banks  67 - - 67
Other financial assets
 Trading securities  3,396 - - 3,396
 Investment securities (b), (k) 5,618 (95) (10) 5,513
Investments in associates and joint ventures (a), (k) 112 16 1 129
Loans, advances and other receivables (b), (j) 32,081 - 3,721 35,802
Property, plant and equipment (e), (g) 181 (76) - 105
Investment property (j), (k) - 95 61 156
Unlisted investment in life insurance statutory funds  200 - - 200
Deferred tax asset (d) 149 - 18 167
Intangible assets (a), (e), (g) 922 86 93 1,101
Excess of net market value of interests in life
insurance controlled entities (c) 18 - (18) -
Other assets (b), (d)-(f), (h)-(k) 682 (26) (70) 586

Total assets  44,425 - 3,805 48,230

Liabilities
Deposits and short term borrowings  27,172 - - 27,172
Payables due to other banks  66 - - 66
Bank acceptances  74 - - 74
Payables and other liabilities (b), (h) 1,152 - (184) 968
Current tax liabilities  179 - - 179
Provisions (a) 152 - 50 202
Deferred tax liabilities (d) 221 - (49) 172
Outstanding claims and unearned premiums provisions  5,518 - - 5,518
Securitisation liabilities (b) - - 3,906 3,906
Bonds, notes and long term borrowings (j) 4,408 - 60 4,468
Subordinated notes  969 - (1) 968

Total liabilities  39,911 - 3,782 43,693

Net assets  4,514 - 23 4,537

Equity
Share capital (b), (i) 2,796 - (23) 2,773
Share capital - preference shares  244 - - 244
Reserves  (b), (d), (g) 27 (8) (7) 12

Retained profits (a)-(j) 1,433 8 44 1,485

Total parent entity interest  4,500 - 14 4,514
Outside equity interests (b) 14 - 9 23

Total equity  4,514 - 23 4,537

82 Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities

Announcement of results for the year ended 30 June 2006

 Impact of adopting Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (continued)

 Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period (continued)

 Half-Year Ended 31 Dec-04 Half-Year Ended 30 Jun-05
  Previous Transition  Previous Transition
  GAAP Impact AIFRS GAAP Impact AIFRS
 Note $m $m $m $m $m $m

Restated Income Statement for the
half-years ended 31 December 2004
and 30 June 2005

Banking interest revenue (b) 1,135 83 1,218 1,194 120 1,314
Banking interest expense (b) (758) (77) (835) (800) (111) (911)

   377 6 383 394 9 403
General insurance premium revenue  1,256 - 1,256 1,273 - 1,273
Reinsurance and other recoveries revenue  172 - 172 144 - 144
Banking fee and commission revenue (b) 111 (6) 105 114 (8) 106
Banking fee and commission expense  (38) - (38) (44) - (44)
General insurance investment income:
 Insurance provisions (j) 158 1 159 138 5 143
 Managed schemes income  11 - 11 14 - 14
 Joint venture income (a) 11 1 12 15 1 16
 Shareholder funds  119 - 119 81 - 81
Other revenue (b) 75 1 76 83 - 83

Total revenue  2,252 3 2,255 2,212 7 2,219

Other operating expenses (b), (c), (e), (h), (i) (496) (6) (502) (513) (7) (520)
Claims expense  (1,064) - (1,064) (1,020) - (1,020)
Outwards reinsurance expense  (55) - (55) (54) - (54)
Non-banking interest expense  (12) - (12) (14) - (14)

Total expenses  (1,627) (6) (1,633) (1,601) (7) (1,608)

Profit before impairment losses on loans,
amortisation of goodwill and tax  625 (3) 622 611 - 611
Impairment losses on loans and advances  (18) - (18) (10) - (10)
Amortisation of goodwill (a) (31) 31 - (30) 30 -

Profit before tax  576 28 604 571 30 601
Income tax expense (d) (163) 1 (162) (163) 2 (161)

Profit for the year  413 29 442 408 32 440

 Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities 83

Announcement of results for the year ended 30 June 2006

 Impact of adopting Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (continued)

 Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period (continued)

(a) Business combinations and goodwill

  As permitted by the election available under AASB 1, the classification and accounting treatment of business combinations
that occurred prior to transition date have not been restated in preparing the opening AIFRS consolidated Balance Sheet.
In applying the election available under AASB 1, the carrying amount of goodwill is adjusted on transition to AIFRS for